P1300 6	029750	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	300246229013	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	04/01/1301023010 **78.75	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 13 APR - L AM 10: 42 SECTEMENT OF STATE MAILAMASSEE FLORIDA	
Office Use Only		

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

## SUBJECT: SYNC MEDIA ENTERPRISES INC.

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

**\$70.00** Filing Fee

\$78.75Filing Fee& Certificate of Status

<b>\$</b> 78.75
Filing Fee
& Certified Copy

S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status

21 :01 HV

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

## FROM: BAYARDO SINCLAIR

Name (Printed or typed)

700 VIA LUGANO CIRCLE #209

Address

BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33436

City, State & Zip

561.512.9581

Daytime Telephone number

## SYNCDESIGNZ@GMAIL.COM

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

• · · · ·	ARTICLES OF INCOM In compliance with Chapter 607 and/o		
ARTICLE I NAM The name of the corporation		NTERPISES INC.	
	<u>CIPAL OFFICE</u> Principal <u>street</u> address GANO CIR #209	Mailing address, if different is:	
BOYNTON BEA	CH, FL 33436		
ARTICLE III PURI The purpose for which the GRAPHIC A	POSE te corporation is organized is: ND PRINTING COMP	MEDIA IS A FULL ANY.	SERVICE
			 ۶œ ய
ARTICLE IV SHA The number of shares of s ARTICLE V INIT	RES stock is: 100	<u>S</u>	TILED B APR - L AN IO: BEUGELIAN OF STA
Name and Title		Name and Title:	
Address	700 VIA LUGANO CIR #209 BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33436	Address:	
Name and Title: Address		_ Address:	
Name and Title: Address		Name and Title:	

١

.

ì

●	,	(conti.)	
Name an Address		Address:	
		<u> </u>	
<b>ARTICLE VI</b> The <u>name and F</u> Name:	REGISTERED AGENT lorida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of BAYARDO SINCLAIR	of the registered agent is:	
Address:	700 VIA LUGANO CIR #209	_	
	BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33436	_	
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		
The name and a	ddress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	BAYARDO SINCLAIR	۱ <u>۲</u>	
Address:	700 VIA LUGANO CIR #209	l 	
	BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33436	_	
	med as registered agent to acco <del>pt service of</del> proces am familiar with and accept the appointment as re	is for the above stated corporation at the place designated in gistered agent and agree to act in this capacity	
Ļ	Racha Vier Call	3/25/2013	
	Required Signature/Registered Agent	Date	
I submit this doo document to the	cument and affirm that the facts stated herein are Depaytment of State constitutes a third degree felo	e true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a ny as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	
	10. and and a	3/25/201 <del>3</del>	
	Requited Signature Incorporator		
		Date	
		On STA	
		ATTIO: 43	

, A